Fund

General County

General Purpose Schools
Debt Service

Education Capital Projects
Total

Rate

$0.88
$1.07
$0.48
$0.04
$2.47



MEMO

T0O:

FROM:

CC:

RE:

DATE:

Pursuant to T.C.A. 5-12-207, | am submitting an estimated value for what we expect the penny

Blount County Budget Committee
Rob Britt, Blount County Director of Schools
Jeff Headrick, Blount County Highway Superintendent

Ed Mitchell, Mayor

Troy Logan, Blount County Schools Fiscal Administrator
Scott Graves, Blount County Trustee

Tim Helton, Blount County Property Assessor

Randy Vineyard, Finance Director

Deena Finley, Accounting Manager

Angelie Shankle, Budget Manager

Penny Valuation for FY 17-18

March 10, 2017

to generate in tax dollars for fiscal year ending June 30, 2018.

Based upon the property valuations submitted by the Blount County Property Assessor’s Office
and the Office of State Assessed Properties, the value of a penny should be worth approximately
$336,000. This represents our best estimate given that property appeals will not be finalized

until June.



FUND 17-18 Recommended Appropriations 17-18 Revenues Difference
101 $ 53,947,850 $ 53,947,850 $ -
112 $ 190,970 $ 192,483 $ 1,513
114 $ 8,999 $ 9,675 $ 676
115 $ 2,472,359 $ 2,472,360 $ 1
122 $ 285,000 $ 296,045 $ 11,045
131 $ 7,216,000 $ 7,216,000 $ -
141 $ 93,282,000 $ 93,282,000 $ -
142 $ 7,022,686 $ 7,022,686 $ -
143 $ 6,106,000 $ 6,106,000 $ -
146 $ 1,637,000 $ 1,637,000 $ -
151 $ 18,873,500 $ 18,873,500 $ -
177 $ 1,439,000 $ 1,439,000 $ -
189 $ 3,480,000 $ 3,480,000 $ -
$ 195,961,364 $ 195,974,599 $ 13,235
FUND 17-18 Recommended Appropriations 17-18 Revenues Source Purpose
189 $ 1,850,000 $ 1,850,000 101 Fund Balance IT Modernization Program
189 $ 415,000 $ 415,000 101 Fund Balance BCSO Officer Safety Capital Needs
189 $ 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000 101 Fund Balance Economic Development Project
189 $ 115,000 $ 115,000 101 Operating Budget |[Public Safety - Parks & Rec




MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 28, 820, 000 29, 568, 000
40115 DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAXES 385, 000- 516, 000-
40120 TRUSTEE S COLLECTI ONS- PRI OR YEAR 620, 000 540, 000
40125 TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - BANKRUPTCY 35, 000 125, 000
40130 CIRCUI T CLERK/ CLK & MASTER COLLEC PRI OR YR 180, 000 0
40140 | NTEREST & PENALTY 90, 000 90, 000
40163 PAYMENTS IN LI EU OF TAXES- OTHER 498, 775 1, 360, 565
40220 HOTEL MOTEL TAX 700, 000 701, 000
402503 LI TI GATI ON TAX EQUITY DI VI SI ON 20, 000 0
402504 LI TI GATI ON TAX-CI RCUI T COURT 2,750 1, 865
402505 LI TI GATI ON TAX- SESSI ONS COURT 268, 000 255, 316
402506 LI TI GATI ON TAX- CHANCERY COURT 4,000 0
402507 LI TI GATI ON TAX - C&M GEN SESS DOMESTI C RELA 24,000 0
402681 LI TI TGATI ON TAX - COURTROOM SECURI TY GENER 135, 000 136, 481
402682 LI TI GATI ON TAX- COURTROOM SECURI TY CI RCUI T 10, 600 10, 492
40270 BUSI NESS TAX 480, 000 550, 000
40275 M XED DRI NK TAX 120, 000 140, 000
40320 BANK EXCI SE TAX 75, 000 100, 000
40330 WHOLESALE BEER TAX 235, 000 234, 000
40350 | NTERSTATE TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS TAX 7,000 7,500
41140 CABLE TV FRANCHI SE 500, 000 600, 000
41520 BUILDI NG PERM TS 289, 699 440, 000
415201 BUILDING PERM T - CLEANUP FEES 1,100 1, 500
41590 OTHER PERM TS - STORMMTER FEES 2,200 2,200
42120 CIRCUI T COURT- OFFI CERS COSTS - EQUITY CST 6, 000 0
42190 DATA ENTRY FEE - CIRCUI T COURT 70, 000 68, 504
422101 CRIM NAL COURT - FINES CIRCUI T COURT 10, 750 4,893
42220 CRIM NAL COURT - OFFI CERS COST CI RUI T COURT 25, 000 40,771
42292 VI CTI M5 ASSI STANCE ASSESSMENTS 6, 000 7,904
423101 GENERAL SESSI ONS FI NES 45, 250 44, 362
423105 GEN SESSI ON FEES OFFI CERS TRAI NI NG 13, 250 10, 431
423106 DUl LITTER PI CK UP OPTI ON 7,150 4, 000
423201 OFFI CERS COST- SESSI ONS COURT 224,750 295, 403
423202 OFFI CERS COST- DOMESTI C RELATI ONS 5, 000 0
423203 OFFI CERS COST- SHERI FF | NFO TECH 23, 250 36, 738
42330 GAME & FI SH FI NES- SESSI ONS COURT 1,100 610
42350 JAIL FEES- SESSI ONS COURT 29, 000 25, 683
423601 PUBLI C DEFENDER FEES 48, 160 46, 072
42391 COURTROOM SECURI TY FEE 19, 650 18, 555
42392 VI CTI M5 ASSI STANCE ASSESSMENTS 52, 000 39, 602
424101 JUVENI LE COURT FI NES 8, 000 10, 298
424102 JUVENI LE COURT FEES- ALCOHOL AND DRUG 2,285 0
424103 JUVENI LE COURT FEES 2,400 0
42441 DRUG COURT FEES 1, 650 1, 650

42520 OFFI CERS COST- CHANCERY COURT 4,500 0



REP!

OBJECT

42990
431901
431902
431905
431906
43350
43370
43392
43393
43395
43396
433961
44110
44120
44140
441401
44145
44170
44530
44540
44560
44570
44990
449901
449902
449903
449904
449905
449906
449907
449909
455101
455102
455201
455401
455501
455502
455801
455802
455803
455901
45610
461101
46430
46820
46830
46835

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400
FUND
TITLE
OTHER FI NES, FORF, & PENALTI ES- RURAL METRO

GENERAL SERVI CE CHARGES FI ELD LI NE TESTI NG
GENERAL SERVI CE CHARGES RECORDS CKS/ FI NGER
GENERAL SERVI CE CHARGES PLANNI NG

GENERAL SERVI CE CHARGES SUBDI VI SI ON PLATS
FEES COPI ER

FEES TELEPHONE COWVM SSI ONS

FEES DATA PROCESSI NG- REG STER

FEES PROBATI ON

FEES SEX OFFENDER REG STRY

FEES DATA PROCESSI NG CLERK AND MASTER

FEES COUNTY CLERK COVPUTER

RECURRI NG | TEM5 | NVESTMVENT | NCOVE
RECURRI NG | TEM5S LEASE RENTALS

RECURRI NG | TEM5 SALE OF NMAPS

RECURRI NG | TEM5 SPECI ALTY NMAPS

SALE OF RECYCLE MATERI ALS

RECURRI NG | TEM5 M SCELLANEQUS | TEMS
NONRECURRI NG | TEMS SALE OF EQUI PVENT
NONRECURRI NG | TEM5 SALE OF PROPERTY
NONRECURRI NG | TEMS DAVAGES RECOVER- | NDI VI D
NONRECURRI NG | TEM5 CONTRI BUTI ON AND G FTS
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES

NONRECURRI NG | TEMS RECORDS MGMT. COPI ER FEE
NONRECURRI NG | TEM5S ANI VAL SHELTER FEES
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES CERTI FI CATI ON FEE FOR
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES M SCELLANEQUS

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES COURT COST CIRCUI T CT
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES COURT COSTS GEN. SESS
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES FEES- DATA PROCESSI NG
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES TELEPHONE RE- PAYMENT
EXCESS FEES COUNTY CLERK

EXCESS FEES COUNTY CLERK | NTEREST

EXCESS FEES Cl RCU T COURT CLERK FEES
EXCESS FEES GENERAL SESSI ONS CLERK FEES
EXCESS FEES CLERK & MASTER FEES

EXCESS FEES CLERK & MASTER | NTEREST

EXCESS FEES REG STER OF DEEDS FEES

EXCESS FEES REG STEER OF DEEDS | NTEREST
EXCESS FEES REG STER OF DEEDS 2. 4% | NT.
EXCESS FEES SHERI FF' S FEES

EXCESS FEES TRUSTEE

GEN. GOVENMI. GRANTS COVM ON CHI LD & YOUTH
PUBLI C WORKS GRANTS - LI TTER PROGRAM
OTHER STATE REVENUES - | NCOVE TAX

BEER TAX

VEHI CLE CERTI FI CATI ON OF TI TLE FEES

101:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

50, 000
95, 957
5, 000
15, 750
2,000
4,000
50, 000
40, 000
590, 000
8, 000
3,500
9, 500
20, 000
2,500
40

0

5, 000
25, 000
1, 055
25, 000
250
240

1, 000
110, 000
68

0

30, 000
10, 700
100

3,048

1, 375, 000
300

379, 700
1,513, 100
400, 000
300

530, 000
100

65, 000
75, 000

2, 250, 000
9, 000

55, 000
266, 500
18, 500
18, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

56, 000
155, 000
5, 000
15, 750
8, 000
5, 000
75, 000
40, 000
543, 800
15, 000
0

9, 700
65, 000
1, 050
75

400
2,500
20, 000
3, 000
20, 000
1,198
350

65, 000
750

75, 000
75

1, 000
33,772
7,380
1, 000
1, 000
1, 375, 000
315
631, 943
1, 359, 061
0

0

560, 000
120

80, 000
90, 000
2, 385, 000
9, 000
50, 000
133, 250
18, 500
18, 100

PAGE



REP!

OBJECT

46840
46915
46960
46980
46990
47590
47715
47990
48110
48140
481402
481404
481405
48610
48990
489901
49800

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

FUND

TITLE

ALCOHCLI C BEVERAGE TAX
CONTRACTED PRI SONER BOARD
REG STRAR' S SALARY SUPPLEMENT
OTHER STATE GRANTS

OTHER STATE REVENUES

OTHER FEDERAL THROUGH STATE
TAX CREDI T BOND REBATE

OTHER DI RECT FEDERAL REVENUE
PRI SONER BOARD

CONTRACTED SERVI CES
CONTRACTED SERVI CES - CI TY ELECTI ON FUND
LOUI SVI LLE ANI VAL CONTROL
CONTRACTED SERVI CES- PROBATI ON
DONATI ONS

OTHER/ FUND BALANCE

OTHER- BCSO TRAI NI NG
OPERATI NG TRANSFERS

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

AMENDED
2016-17

190, 000
1, 585, 998
18, 000
50, 000
19, 500
450, 000
668, 319
2,200, 000
2,000

20, 000

0

12, 500

0

9, 000
165, 119

0

155, 254

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

200, 000
860, 000
18, 000
50, 000
19, 500
250, 000
672, 000
1, 850, 000
2,000

25, 000

1, 250

12, 500
2,000

8, 000

3, 365, 000
90, 000
228, 276

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00128: RECOVERY COURT

402505 LIT TAX - CIRCUI T - SESSI ONS COURT
42141 DRUG COURT FEES

421801 DUl EXCESS - CIRCUI T COURT

423801 DUl EXCESS - SESSI ONS FI NES

439908 PARTI Cl PANT CONTRI BUTI ONS

449904 RECOVERY COURT GPS MONI TORI NG
46980 OTHER STATE GRANTS

47590 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE

00128: RECOVERY COURT

BLOUNT COUNTY

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

54, 000
19, 500
2,150
16, 500
1, 650
6, 000
70, 000
39, 562

209, 362

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

50, 090
18, 486
1,633
13, 747
2,641
6, 000
70, 000
39, 562

202, 159

TENNESSEE

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00420: CLERK & MASTER

40130 CIRCUI T CLERK/ CLK & MASTER COLLEC- PRI OR YR 0 195, 000
402503 LI TI GATION TAX TO EQUI TY DI VI SI ON 0 21, 000
402506 LI TI GATI ON TAX- CHANCERY COURT 0 4, 000
402507 LI TI GATI ON TAX- C&M GEN SESS DOVESTI C RELA 0 23, 000
42120 CIRCUI T COURT- OFFI CERS COSTS- EQUI TY CST 0 7,000
423202 OFFI CERS COST- DOMESTI C RELATI ONS 0 5,500
42520 OFFI CERS COST- CHANCERY COURT 0 5, 000
43396 FEES DATA PROCESSI NG CLERK AND MASTER 0 5, 600
455501 EXCESS FEES CLERK & MASTER FEES 0 410, 000
455502 EXCESS FEES CLERK & MASTER | NTEREST 0 144

00420: CLERK & MASTER 0 676, 244



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED

OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 05512: SMACF FUNDI NG

48610 DONATI ONS 182, 090

05512: SMACF FUNDI NG 182, 090

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

176, 334

176, 334

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 51900: |NDI GENT BILLI NG

42190
42220
423201
423203
42391
449905
455201
455401

51900

DATA ENTRY FEE - CIRCU T COURT

CRIM NAL COURT - OFFI CERS COST -CIRCU T
OFFI CERS COST- SESSI ONS COURT

OFFI CERS COST- SHERI FF | NFO TECH
COURTROOM SECURI TY

I NDI GENT BI LLI NG REFUND

EXCESS FEES Cl RCU T COURT CLERK FEES
EXCESS FEES GENERAL SESSI ONS FEES

© I NDI GENT BI LLI NG

COUNTY

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

40, 000
20, 000
300, 000
26, 000
20, 000

0
100, 000
700, 000

1, 206, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

30, 258
16, 851
306, 879
20, 272
3,218
1, 087
82,874
655, 182

1, 116, 621

TENNESSEE

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 54458: 2015-16 EMPG

47590 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 57,500 57, 500

54458: 2015- 16 EMPG 57,500 57, 500



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 54459: HOVELAND SECURI TY GRANT

47590 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 28, 530 37, 200

54459: HOVELAND SECURI TY GRANT 28, 530 37, 200



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 54460: HEMP GRANT

47590 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 16, 200 16, 200

54460: HEMP GRANT 16, 200 16, 200

10



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 55110: HEALTH DEPT BUI LDI NG UPGRADES

46980 OTHER STATE REV- HEALTH DEPT 25, 000 0

55110: HEALTH DEPT BUI LDI NG UPGRADES 25, 000 0

11



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 55111: DGA

46310 GENERAL GOVERNMENT GRANTS HEALTH DEPT. PROG

55111: DGA

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

923, 788

923, 788

49, 595, 637

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

1,071, 582

1,071, 582

53, 947, 850

12



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 112: COURTHOUSE & JAIL MAI NT FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

402605 CHANCERY COURT 65 100
402606 COURT-EQUI TY DI VI SI ON 450 500
402608 LI TI GATI ON TAX 400 0
402609 LI TI GATI ON TAX - C&M - DOVESTI C 200 550
402661 GENERAL SESSI ONS 177,750 179, 215
402662 CI RCUI T COURT 12,105 12,118

112: COURTHOUSE & JAIL NMAINT FUND 190, 970 192, 483



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 114: LAW LI BRARY

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

402603 LIT. TAX LAW LI BRARY- EQUI TY DI VI SI ON 448 500
402604 LIT. TAX LAWLIBRARY, CIRCU T COURT 600 545
402605 LI T. TAX- LAW LI BRARY SESSI ONS COURT 8, 004 7,540
402606 LIT. TAX LAWLIBRARY - CHANCERY COURT 100 100
402607 LIT. TAX LAWLIBRARY - DOVESTI C RELATI ONS 250 550
402608 LI TI GATI ON TAX 0 440

114: LAW LI BRARY 9, 402 9, 675



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND 115:

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

43350
43360
44110
44570
449901
449904
449908
449909
46190
481401
481403
48990
498002

115:

COPY FEES

LI BRARY FEES

| NTEREST EARNED

CONTRI BUTI ONS & G FTS

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES- RESALE | TEMS
OTHER LOCAL REVENUES- CAFE

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES- MEETI NG ROOM RENTAL
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT GRANTS
CITY OF MARYVI LLE

CITY OF ALCOA

OTHER

TRANSFERS | N- BLOUNT COUNTY

PUBLI C LI BRARY

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

PUBLI C LI BRARY

AMENDED
2016-17

23, 000
76, 000

1, 400

1, 000
55, 000

1, 000
65, 000
36, 000
10, 000
778, 958
199, 431
136, 636
973, 698

2,357,123

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

23, 000
82, 000
5, 000
1, 500
30, 000
1, 000
70, 000
36, 000
24, 000
851, 944
212, 986
70, 000
1, 064, 930

2,472,360

PAGE

15



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 122: DRUG CONTROL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

42140 DRUG CONTROL FINES - CIRCUI T COURT 900 1, 069
42340 DRUG CONTROL FINES - SESSI ONS COURT 12, 350 9, 976
42910 PROCEEDS FR CONFI SCATED PROPERTY 10, 000 10, 000
43370 TELEPHONE COWM SSI ONS 50, 000 75, 000
44110 RECURRI NG | TEMS - | NVESTMENT | NCOVE 1, 200 5, 000
47700 ASSET FORFEI TURE FUNDS 15, 000 15, 000
48990 OTHER 375, 300 180, 000

122: DRUG CONTROL 464, 750 296, 045



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 131: H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

40162
40210
40280
41140
41590
44110
44130
44145
44530
445401
46410
46420
46920
46930
48120
48990
49700

131:

PAYMENTS I N LI EU OF TAXES- LOCAL UTI LI TI ES
LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX

M NERAL SEVERANCE TAX

CABLE TV FRANCH SE

OTHER PERM TS

I NVESTMVENT | NCOVE

SALE OF MATERI ALS & SUPPLI ES
SALE OF RECYCLED MATERI ALS

SALE OF EQUI PMENT

SALE OF PROPERTY MOTOR VEHI CLES
STATE Al D PROGRAM BRI DGES

STATE Al D PROGRAM ROADS
GASOLI NE & MOTOR FUEL TAX
PETROLEUM SPECI AL TAX

PAVI NG AND NMAI NTENANCE

OTHER

| NSURANCE RECOVERY

H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

180, 000
2,702,000
40, 000
240, 000
170, 000
3,000

900

3,000

10, 000
49, 815
291, 740
883, 850
2,329, 000
80, 000

0

24,204
500

7,008, 009

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

200, 000
2,800, 000
43, 000
240, 000
120, 000
12, 000

1, 000

5, 000

10, 000
20, 000

0

700, 000
2,970, 000
85, 000
10, 000

0

0

7,216, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 21, 306, 000 21, 589, 000
40115 DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAXES 320, 000- 324, 000-
40120 TRUSTEE S COLLECTI ONS- PRI OR YEAR 525, 000 520, 000
40125 TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - BANKRUPTCY 100, 000 125, 000
40130 CIRCUI T COURT/ CLERK & MASTER COLLECT - PY 200, 000 200, 000
40140 | NTEREST & PENALTY 115, 000 115, 000
40161 PAYMENTS I N LI EU OF TAXES- TVA 13, 000 13, 000
40162 PAYMENTS I N LI EU OF TAXES-LOCAL UTILITIES 194, 000 196, 000
40163 |IN LIEU OF TAXES 10, 000 10, 000
40210 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 14, 961, 000 15, 562, 000
40270 BUSI NESS TAX 475, 000 499, 000
40275 M XED DRI NK TAX 125, 000 129, 000
40350 | NTERSTATE TELECOMMUNI CATI ON TAX 7,000 7,000
41110 MARRI AGE LI CENSES 5,500 5,500
43542 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SERVI CES CONTRACT 44,500 45, 000
43990 OTHER CHARGES- CHROVEBOOKS 28, 350 50, 000
44110 | NTEREST EARNED 20, 000 65, 000
44120 LEASE/ RENTALS 13, 000 13, 500
44146 REFUND OF TELECOMMUNI CATI ONS/ | NTERNET 67, 000 71, 000
44530 SALE OF EQUI PMENT 10, 000 10, 000
44560 DAMAGES RECOVER- | NDI VI DUALS 10, 000 10, 000
44570 CONTRI BUTIONS & G FTS 86, 000 50, 000
44990 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 108, 000 108, 000
46511 BASI C EDUCATI ON 46, 312, 000 46, 862, 000
46515 PRESCHOOL LOTTERY GRANT 597, 000 597, 000
46590 OTHER STATE EDUCATI ON FUNDS 207, 000 193, 000
46610 CAREER LADDER PROGRAM 287, 000 287, 000
46851 STATE REVENUE SHARI NG TVA 1, 480, 000 1, 478, 000
46980 OTHER STATE GRANTS 136, 000 82, 000
47120 ADULT BASI C EDUCATI ON 84. 002 200, 000 0
47143 EDUCATI ON OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 84. 027 205, 000 229, 000
47640 ROTC REI MBURSEMENT 115, 000 115, 000
48990 FUND BALANCE 3,180, 000 3, 098, 000
498001 TRANSFERS I N 0 1,272,000

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL 90, 822, 350 93, 282, 000



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 11701: TITLE I

47141 TITLE |

11701: TITLE |

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
2,480, 023 0
2,480, 023 0

19



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 11703: CONSOLI DATE ADM N

49800 REVENUE- CONSCL ADM N 207, 236 0

11703: CONSOLI DATE ADM N 207, 236 0

20



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 11801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47141 TITLE 1 0 2,541, 190

11801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 2,541, 190

21



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 11803: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47141 ECI A-CHAPTER 1 0 213, 000

11803: ACTI VITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 213, 000
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31701:

47143 | DEA PART B

31701: | DEA PART B

| DEA PART B

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
2,783,911 0
2,783,911 0
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31702: |DEA

47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT

31702: | DEA

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
83, 630 0
83, 630 0
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31703: |DEA

47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT

31703: | DEA

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
51, 400 0
51, 400 0
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31704: |DEA

47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT

31704: | DEA

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
13, 382 0
13, 382 0
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 | DEA PART B 0 3,139, 200

31801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 3,139, 200
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31802: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 0 84, 000

31802: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 84, 000
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31803: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 0 93, 086

31803: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 93, 086
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31804: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 0 13, 300

31804: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 13, 300
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31805: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 0 20, 000

31805: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 20, 000
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 41701:

47143 | DEA PRESCHOCOL

41701: | DEA PRESCHOCOL

| DEA PRESCHOOL

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
93, 369 0
93, 369 0
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 41801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47143 | DEA PRESCHOCOL 0 107, 370

41801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 107, 370
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61701: CARL PERKINS

47131 CARL PERKI NS 194, 565 0

61701: CARL PERKI NS 194, 565 0
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 61702: CARL PERKI NS RESERVE

47131 CARL PERKINS RESERVE

61702: CARL PERKI NS RESERVE

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
30, 000 0
30, 000 0
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47131 CARL PERKI NS 0 194, 000

61801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 194, 000

36



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61802: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47131 CARL PERKINS RESERVE 0 30, 000

61802: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 30, 000
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 71701: TITLE I

47189 TITLE I

71701: TITLE I

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

364,122

364,122

RECOMVENDED
2017-18
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 71801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
47189 TITLE I 0 398, 400

71801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 398, 400
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 71820: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

47590 OTHER FEDERAL THROUGH STATE

71820: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
0 26, 340
0 26, 340
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 81701: VOC TRANS

475906 VOCATI ONAL TRANSI TI ON TO WORK

81701: VOC TRANS

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

124, 500

124, 500

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE
ACTIVITY 81801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

475906 VOCATI ONAL TRANSI TI ON TO WORK

81801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
0 138, 600
0 138, 600
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 91701:

47146 TITLE I

91701: TITLE 111

BLOUNT

FUND

TITLE I'I]

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

24,187

24,187

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

COUNTY,

TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED

OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 91801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

47146 TITLE I 0

91801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0

6, 450, 325

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

24, 200

24, 200

7,022, 686
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 143: CENTRAL CAFETERI A

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

43570 RECEIPTS FROM | NDI VI DUAL SCHOCLS 1, 764, 000 1, 790, 000
44110 | NTEREST EARNED 1, 000 3, 000
44530 SALE OF EQUI PMENT 0 1, 000
44570 CONTRI BUTIONS & G FTS 0 5, 000
46520 SCHOOL FOOD SERVI CE 50, 000 47,000
47111 USDA SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 2,575, 000 2,596, 000
47112 USDA COMMODI Tl ES- SECTI ON 11 LUNCH 400, 000 400, 000
47113 BREAKFAST PROGRAM 1, 060, 000 1, 051, 000
48990 OTHER 200, 000 213, 000

143: CENTRAL CAFETERI A 6, 050, 000 6, 106, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

43581 COWMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES- CHI LDREN

44110 | NTEREST EARNED

449901 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES

46590 OTHER STATE EDUCATI ON

465901 OTHER STATE EDUCATI ON FUNDS- CHI LD CARE DHS
48990 OTHER

146: EXT. DAY CARE PROGRAM

146:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

EXT. DAY CARE PROGRAM

AMENDED
2016-17

1, 400, 000
1, 000
4,000

45, 000
85, 000
163, 000

1, 698, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

1, 361, 000
1, 000

4, 000

45, 000
65, 000
161, 000

1, 637, 000

PAGE

46



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

40110
40115
40120
40125
40130
40140
40162
40210
40270
44110
44120
44540
48130
481401
481403
48990
49800

151:

CURRENT PROPERTY TAX

DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAXES

TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - PRI OR YEARS
TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - BANKRUPTCY

Cl R CLRK/ CLK&VASTER COLLECTI ONS PR. YEAR
I NTEREST & PENALTY

PAYMENTS I N LI EU OF TAXES- LOCAL UTI LI TI ES
LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX

BUSI NESS TAX

I NVESTMVENT | NCOVE

LEASE/ RENTALS

SALE OF PROPERTY- RACE TRACK

CONTRI BUTI ONS

CITY OF MARYVI LLE

CITY OF ALCOA

OTHER- USE OF FUND BALANCE

TRANSFERS I N

GENERAL DEBT SERVI CE FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

151: GENERAL DEBT SERVI CE FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

15, 720, 000
210, 000-
300, 000

55, 000
109, 000
63, 000
120, 000
600, 000
283, 000
150, 000
38, 000
25, 000
310, 000
144, 000
103, 000
5, 000, 000
825, 000

23, 635, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

16, 128, 000
250, 000-
300, 000

70, 000
110, 000
63, 000
100, 000
584, 500
300, 000
82, 500
38, 000
0

305, 000
132, 500
100, 000
0

810, 000

18, 873, 500

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 177: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 1, 310, 000 1, 382, 000
40115 DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAX 0 20, 500-
40120 TRUSTEES COLLECT-PRI OR YR 0 15, 000
40125 TRUSTEE COLLECTI ONS 3,000 8, 000
40130 CIRCUI T CLK/ CLK & MSTR COLL 8, 000 10, 000
40140 | NTEREST AND PENALTY 0 3, 000
40162 PMIS- LI EU- TAXES- LOC UTI L 0 11, 000
40163 PAY-LI EU-TX-OTR FED OMN LAN 0 700
40270 BUSI NESS TAX 14, 000 29, 000
44110 | NTEREST EARNED 0 800

177: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS 1, 335, 000 1, 439, 000



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

49800 TRANSFERS I N OTHER SOURCES

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

0 1, 630, 000
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIECTS

AMENDED

OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 52600: | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY PRQIECT

48990 OTHER 1, 104, 355

49800 OPERATI NG TRANSFERS 0

52600: | NFORVMATI ON TECHNOLOGY PRQIECT 1, 104, 355

189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIJECTS 1, 104, 355

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

0
1, 850, 000

1, 850, 000

3, 480, 000
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

44110 | NTEREST EARNED

191: ENDOWENT FUND

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 191: ENDOWVENT FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
3,696 1, 950
3,696 1, 950
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

43101 SELF-1 NSURANCE PREM UMS

44110 | NTEREST EARNED

49700 | NSURANCE RECOVERY

263: GENERAL LI ABILITY

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 263: GENERAL LIABILITY

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1,198, 663 1, 185, 294
1, 500 3,165
5, 000 6, 601

1, 205, 163 1, 195, 060
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

43101
43102
44110
44160
44161
48130

264

SELF- | NSURANCE PREM UMS
OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
| NTEREST EARNED

RETI REES | NSURANCE PMI'S
COBRA | NSURANCE PAYMENTS
CONTRI BUTI ONS

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T FUND - HEALTH & LI FE

BLOUNT COUNTY
RECOVMVENDED REVS
ESTI MATED REVENUE
FUND 264: EMPLOYEE BENEFI T FUND -

AMENDED
2016-17

10, 347, 656
8, 466, 264
6, 000

1, 050, 080
30, 000
3,500

19, 903, 500

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

11,052,720
8,926, 834
6, 000
1, 465, 510
54, 000
3,500

21, 508, 564

TENNESSEE

HEALTH & LI FE

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

43101 SELF-1 NSURANCE PREM UMS

44110 | NTEREST EARNED

49700 | NSURANCE RECOVERY

266: WORKER S COVPENSATI ON FUND

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

266: WORKER S COVPENSATI ON FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1, 504, 259 1, 271, 644
1, 000 2,310
0 665

1, 505, 259 1, 274, 619
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 351: CITIES-SALES TAX

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

402101 CITY OF MARYVILLE 9,707,170 10, 095, 457
402103 CITY OF ALCOA 10, 138, 599 10, 544, 143
402105 CITY OF FRIENDSVI LLE 97,072 100, 955
402106 CI TY OF ROCKFCRD 161, 786 163, 257
402107 CITY OF TOANSEND 460, 551 473,973
402108 CITY OF LQUI SVILLE 134, 822 135, 215

351: CI TI ES- SALES TAX 20, 700, 000 21, 513, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 355: CITY SCHOCOL ADA-NO 1

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

40110 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 3,653, 951 3, 650, 000
40115 DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAXES 40, 000- 65, 000-
40120 TRUSTEES COLLECT-PRI OR YR 65, 000 50, 000
40125 TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - BANKRUPTCY 10, 000 15, 000
40130 CIRCUI T CLK/ CLK & MSTR COLL PRI OR YR 18, 458 15, 000
40140 | NTEREST AND PENALTY 10, 000 10, 000
40162 PMIS- LI EU- TAXES- LOC UTI L 20, 000 40, 000
40163 |IN LIEU OF TAXES 5, 000 3, 000
40210 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 2,225,516 2,500, 000
40270 BUSI NESS TAX 30, 000 30, 000
40275 M XED DRI NK TAX 10, 000 10, 000
40350 | NTERSTATE TELECOMMUNI CATI ON TAX 1,100 1,100
41110 MARRI AGE LI CENSES 900 825
44990 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES 75 75
46990 OTHER STATE REVENUES- ALCOA TI RE TAX 90, 000 90, 000

355: CI TY SCHOOL ADA-NO 1 6,100, 000 6, 350, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

40110
40115
40120
40125
40130
40140
40162
40163
40210
40270
40275
40350
41110
44990
449906

356:

CURRENT PROPERTY TAX

DI SCOUNT ON PROPERTY TAXES

TRUSTEES COLLECT- PRI OR YR

TRUSTEE' S COLLECTI ONS - BANKRUPTCY
CIRCUI T CLK/ CLK & MSTR COLL - PRI OR YEAR
I NTEREST AND PENALTY

PMTS- LI EU- TAXES- LOC UTI L

IN LI EU OF TAXES

LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX

BUSI NESS TAX

M XED DRI NK TAX

| NTERSTATE TELECOVMUNI CATI ON TAX

MARRI AGE LI CENSES

OTHER LOCAL REVENUES

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE- HELPI NG SCHOOLS PLATES

CI TY SCHOOL ADA-NO 2

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

356: CITY SCHOCL ADA- NO 2

AMENDED
2016-17

9, 900, 000
100, 000-
200, 000

45, 000
60, 000
20, 000
50, 000
15, 000
6, 000, 000
65, 000
5, 000
2,500
2,200
145
155

16, 265, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

9, 900, 000
175, 000-
100, 000

45, 000
50, 000
20, 000
100, 000
15, 000
7,000, 000
65, 000
5, 000
2,500
2,200
145

155

17, 130, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

42810

428101
428102
428651
44110

445401
481309

FI NES - METH CLEANUP

FI NES- GENERAL SESSI ON

FI NES- Cl RCU T

FORFEI TURES

| NTEREST EARNED

SALE OF VEHI CLES

CONTRI BUTI ONS - BLOUNT COUNTY

BLOUNT COUNTY

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

3,500
25, 000
65, 000
88, 400

2,500

8,500
23,750

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

3,500
25, 000
65, 000
88, 400

2,500

8, 500
23, 750

TENNESSEE

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00216: DRUG CONTROL GRANT

46220 DRUG CONTROL GRANTS

00216: DRUG CONTROL GRANT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
42,000 0
42,000 0
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00217: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

46220 42,000

00217: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG

363: JUDI CI AL DRUG FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
0 41, 900
0 41, 900
258, 650 258, 550
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

42360 DI STRICT ATTY GENERAL FEES

44110 | NTEREST EARNED

364: DI STRI CT ATTORNEY GENERAL

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 364: DI STRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
16, 250 21, 000
280 750

16, 530 21, 750
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

40220 HOTEL/ MOTEL TAX

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

FUND 365: OTHER AGENCY FUND - TOURI SM

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1, 491, 055 1, 770, 500
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

365: OTHER AGENCY FUND -

TOURI SM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

365: OTHER AGENCY FUND - TOURI SM

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1, 491, 055 1, 770, 500
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

TITLE

: GRAND TOTAL

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOVMVENDED REVS

ESTI MATED REVENUE

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

258,169, 774 266, 998, 592
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	FY17-18 Recommended Revenues

	Fund 101: General County

	Fund 112: Courthouse & Jail Mtce.

	Fund 114: Law Library

	Fund 115: Public Library

	Fund 122: Drug Control

	Fund 131: Highway

	Fund 141: General Purpose School

	Fund 142: Federal Projects - School

	Fund 143: Central Cafeteria

	Fund 146: Ext. Day Care Program

	Fund 151: Debt Service

	Fund 177: Educ. Capital Projs.

	Fund 189: General Projects

	Fund 263: General Liability

	Fund 264: Health & Life

	Fund 266: Workers Comp

	Fund 351: Cities - Sales Tax

	Fund 355: Alcoa

	Fund 356: Maryville

	Fund 363: Judicial Drug Fund

	Fund 364: District Attorney General

	Fund 365: Tourism




